

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3865 of 2024

=====

ASHOKBHAI PREMJI MAHESWARI
Versus
SAVITA ASHOKBHAI MAHESHWARI

=====

Appearance:
BHARATKUMAR K VIZODA(8026) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 02/12/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Learned Counsel Mr.Vizoda, is permitted to file a
paper book in the registry on, or before 06.12.2024.

Stand over to 10.12.2024.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

BIMAL