

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3865 of 2024

=====

ASHOKBHAI PREMJI MAHESWARI
Versus
SAVITA ASHOKBHAI MAHESHWARI

=====

Appearance:
BHARATKUMAR K VIZODA(8026) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 28/11/2025
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr R. M. Parmar, learned advocate appearing for the respondent requests for time on the ground that the parties are trying to settle the issue.

List the matter on 19.01.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RAVI P. PATEL